Modern small node HFC system designs segment and
re-segment their subscriber base into highly targeted
commercial zones. This results in a need for increased
headend combining, amplification and isolation of a
variety of signal packages that require an increasing
number of Combining, Splitting, Insertion, Isolation and
Distribution amplifiers in a limited amount of headend
space.

Printed in Canada
cssh0052     05/02 REV 1
Order Information
Product Specifications
Product specifications are available for all the amplifier modules listed on on the Order Information
list.
Powering Options
Amplifiers may be powered from chassis mounted Power Modules or from a separate master sup-
ply. Each chassis will accept multiple (redundant) Power Modules which are available in the following
voltage input ranges:
100 - 240VAC for North American and European Mains Operation
-48VDC for TELCO operation
When any two or more power sources are connected or installed in a chassis, they automatically
operate in a redundant mode.
PRODUCT MODEL ORDER NUMBER
CHAS-HD-C 12 MODULE CHASSIS 824-702-100-0CE
CHAS-HD-PM 100-240VAC MAINS PWRSPLY 824-704-150-0CE
CHAS-HD-PD -48VDC POWER SUPPLY 824-702-151-0CE
CHAS-HD-NI SGLHYB 870 PP 15DB AMP-A 824-702-200-0CE
CHAS-HD-NI SGLHYB 870 PP 19DB AMP-A 824-705-201-0CE
CHAS-HD-WI SGLHYB 870 PP 0DB AMP-A 824-702-202-0CE
CHAS-HD-EI SGLHYB 870 PP 12DB AMP-A 824-702-204-0CE
CHAS-HD-NI SGLHYB 870 PP 14DB AMP-A 824-702-206-0CE
CHAS-HD-R SGLHYB 200MHZ PP23DB AMP-A 824-702-300-0CE
CHAS-HD-R SGLHYB 50MHZ PP23DB AMP -A 824-702-302-0CE
CHAS-HD-RD XTR 200 0DB REVSPLTR-A 824-702-310-0CE
CHAS-HD-RD XTR 50MHZ 0DB REVSPLTR-A 824-702-312-0CE